

**Misc Case 13/2019**

**Reg no. 71/2019**

**Present- Sri B. Lama, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.**

**Order no. 23**

**06.10.2023**

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of the petitioner.

Both parties file haziras.

Respondent files written objection. Copy served.

Petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein after shown to the other side who has put no objection thereon.

The prayer is considered ad allowed.

To 05.01.2024 for further cross-examination of the petitioner.

D/C

Bikash Lama

J.O. Code WB00935

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).